Resolution No. 33 (2022-23)

Subject: Donation Acceptance – Waupaca County Sheriff's Office

WHEREAS, Waupaca County's policy requires resolution by the County Board of Supervisors to accept donations over \$1,000; and

WHEREAS, Waupaca County has received a donation in the amount of \$1,000.00 from Walleyes for Kids, Inc. for the purpose of supporting the Waupaca County Sheriff's Office Shop with a Cop, \$3,000.00 from BankFirst , \$2500.00 from Petersen Chrysler Dodge Jeep and Ram and \$1586.00 from Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin for the purpose of supporting the Waupaca County Sheriff's Office Dive Team as well as \$2500.00 from Petersen Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram for the purpose of supporting the Waupaca County Sheriff's Office K9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Waupaca County Board of Supervisors accepts \$1,000.00 from Walleyes for Kids, Inc. for the purpose of supporting Waupaca County Sheriff's Office Shop with a Cop, \$3,000.00 from BankFirst, \$2500.00 from Petersen Chrysler Dodge Jeep and Ram and \$1586.00 from Community Foudation of Central Wisconsin for the purpose of supporting the Waupaca County Sheriff's Office Dive Team as well as \$2500.00 from Petersen Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram for the purpose of supporting the Waupaca County Sheriff's Office K9

Fiscal Note: The amount of \$10,586.00 will be placed in a donation restricted account.

Passed this	day of	, 2022
Ayes _	Nays	
ATTEST:		
Kristy K. Opper		
Waupaca County		
APPROVED AS	S TO FORM:	
Diane L. Meuler	nans, Corporatio	n Counsel

THE LAW ENFORCEMENT COMMITTEE	THE WAUPACA COUNTY FINANCE COMMITTEE
	<u>-</u> -
	-
	-